WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Cesar Caballero Senior Regulatory Counsel

501.748.7142 cesar.caballero@windstream.com



December 4, 2015



Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Missouri Public Service Commission

Re:

Case No.: LN-2016-0120

Windstream Norlight, Inc. Name Change Notice

Dear Commission Secretary:

On November 16, 2015, Windstream Norlight, Inc. filed a notice letter with the Commission advising of a name change.

Windstream Norlight, Inc., authorized to provide local exchange and interexchange telecommunications services pursuant to authority issued in Case No. LN-2011-0403 on July 22, 2011.

This letter is an amendment to the previously filed letter. In connection with the notice of name change, Windstream Norlight, Inc. reviewed the company contacts listed in EFIS and confirms that the information is accurate.

Windstream Norlight, Inc. also has filed its tariff adoption notice, please see tracking number JL-2016-0142 filed on December 3, 2015.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Cesar Caballero

Senior Regulatory Counsel